SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1)

DATE O

F ISSUANCE 11012024 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Command Construction Industries, LLC.

Contract:
Project:

Barber Road Bank Stabilization

OWNER's Contract No. P210702 ENGINEER's Contract No. 365-021-001
ENGINEER Richard C. Lambert Consuitants, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Descript
1.

ion: See attached example on how to fill in this information
Delete the Following Work Items:

a. Contract Item #S-011: HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS

Delete in its entirety. 1 Ea @ $30,000.00 per Each, (-$30,000.00). See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).

Total of Deducted Items = (-$30,000.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract [tem #WCD3-001: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES
Addition of 54.0 SY @ $116.24 per Square Yard, +$ 6,276.96. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).
b. New Contract Item #WCD6-001: CONFLICT BOX
Addition of 1 Ea @ $10,724.53 per Each, +$ 10,724.53. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).
c. New Contract [tem #COR7-001: ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (Over 6”)
Addition of | Ea @ 3,667.20 per Each, +$ 3,667.20. See attached cost breakdown for
details on page four (4).
Total of Added Work Items = (+$20,668.69)
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Increase Contract Item #701-03-01022: 18” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Addition of 85 LF @ $250.00 per Linear Foot, +$ 21,250.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD#3 & #5.
b. Increase Contract Item #701-03-01042: 24” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Addition of 99 LF @ $350.00 per Linear Foot, +$ 34,650.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #4 & #6.
¢. Increase Contract Item #711-01-00300: RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK)
Addition of 33.33 SY @ $100.00 per Square Yard, +$ 3,333.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #2, #3, & #5.
d. Increase Contract Item #TS-741-10009: 8" WATER LINE OFFSET
Addition of 2 Ea @ $10,00.00 per Each, +$ 20,000.00. See attached cost breakdown
for details on page four (4) and WCD #1.
e. Increase Contract [tem #S-004: DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS
Addition of 2 Ea @ $1000.00 per Each, +$ 2,000.00. See attached cost breakdown for
details on page four (4) and WCD #2, & #3.
f. Increase Contract Item # NS-203-00006: EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION
Addition of 34.36 CY @ $300.00 per Cubic Yard, +$10,308.00. See attached cost
SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21,2021

Page 1 of 43



breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #7.

g. Decrease Contract Item #701-03-01062: 30” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Reduction of 39 LF @ $450.00 per Linear Foot, (-$17,550.00). See attached cost
breakdown on page four (4) for details and WCD#2, #4, #6 including overruns.

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+$73,991.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information.
1. Deleted Work Items
a. In reference to RFI 009, the existing 60” CMP pipe at Sta. 110+25 is deteriorating along the bottom half of
the pipe preventing a proper tie in at the proposed wing wall. SCP determined that excluding the wing wall
from the current project scope and addressing it in a future drainage project when it can be completely
replaced is the optimal solution.

2. Add Work Items
a. In reference to RFI 11, during a field investigation of an existing pipe outfall at Sta. 121+00, Command
discovered a 15” CMP crossing beneath Barber Rd. and tying into a buried drain inlet in a resident driveway.
The contractor was directed to replace the existing 15" CMP with 18" Storm Drainpipe (CPPPDW) and
adjust the top of existing box to the driveway elevation with closed top frame and cover.
» New Contract Item #WCD3-001: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES

b. In reference to RFI #5 & COR #4, during excavation of the existing 24” PVC drain line, Command
discovered multiple utility conflicts with the proposed 30” drain line. The contractor was directed to replace
the existing D.I. with a conflict box (Brick or CIP) using bituminous coated corrugated steel split casing
around the existing sewer house connection and tie in existing 15" RCP drainage to new conflict box. Split
casing to be 8” min (up sized from existing 6” sewer line). In addition, replace the existing 24" PVC drain
line with 24" STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW) in lieu of the proposed 30" Pipe to avoid existing SFM and
gas line utility conflicts.

» New Contract Item #WCD6-001: CONFLICT BOX

c. Inreference to COR#7, D.I. #4 was utilized to minimize the additional costs to install a D.I. at the discovered
cross drain at Sta. 116+50. However, due to the depth of the existing cross drain the box needs to be bricked
up over 6” to bring the top of casting to grade.

» New Contract Item #COR7-001: ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (Over 6™)

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

$83,342.49 = Total of Work Change Directives #1 - #7.

$3,667.20 = Total Change Order Request #7.

$7,560.00 = Total overruns for item 701-03-01062 - 30” STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) 17 LF.
($30,000.00) = Total reduction of cost for eliminating S-011 - HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS.
$64,659.69 = Sum of the above.

o0 o

*See attached breakdown of contract items on page 4.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
1. Page 4 — Change Order breakdown spreadsheet.

2. Pages S - 40 — Work Change Directives #1 - #7
3. Pages 41 - 43 — Change Order Request #7

SCP-E-00806 00806-2 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 2 of 43



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 150 Calendar days

No.__to__:

§o

$ 2.880,543.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___to
No.__:

Substantial Completion: 0 Calendar days

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

§,2,880,543.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

§,+64,659.69

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 7 Calendar days

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 157 Calendar days

$ 2.945,202.69 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
By: ﬂb %M By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date: 01/30/2024 Date:
SCP-E-00806 00806-3 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 3 of 43




SECTION 00806
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER

PROJ. NO.

P210702

NAME

BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION

Engineer's descriptian, explanation, & estimated cost of proposed revision:

Change Order No. One(1)

Date Initiated:

January 22, 2024

Pagelofl

In order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to
the following existing items:

WCD #1: Sta, 118+08

Increase Item TS-741-10009 - 8" WATER UNE OFFSET - 2 Each
COR #7 & WCD #2:(RFi12) Sta. 116+50

Increase item 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE { CPPPDW) - 43 LF
Increase Item 711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 147 THICK) - 11.11 SY (10" x 10)
Increase Item 5-004 - DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS - 1 Each
Add item COR7-001 - ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (OVER 6") 1 Each
COR#HS & WCD #3:(RFI 11) Sta. 121400

Increase Item 701-03-01022 - 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 35 LF
Increase item 711-01-00300 - RIP RAP {30 LB, 14" THICK) - 11.11 SY (10' x 10")
Increase Item S-004 - DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS - 1 Each

Add Item WCD3-001 - REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES - 54 SY
OVERRUNS - Increase 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE { CPPPDW) 17 LF

WCD #4:(RFI 10 ) Sta. 121+26
Increase Item 701-03-01042 - 24" STORM ORAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 35 LF
Decrease item701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) - (35LF)
WCD #5: Sta. 132+42 & 115+79
Increase item 701-03-01022 - 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW } - 50 LF { 40 Lf for Sta.
132+42 & 10 LF for Sta. 115+79)
Increase ltem 711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK} - 11.11 SY
COR#4 & WCD #6: Sta. 113+40

Add item WCD6-001 - CONFLICT BOX - 1 Each
Increase Item 701-03-01042 - 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 64 LF
Decrease ltem 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE { CPPPDW) - (64 1F)

WCD #7: Sta. 116+50 & 121400

NS-203-00006 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION - 34.36 CY

There is requested increase in contract time of _Seven {7} days due to the cost of the above changes.

The preceding
e~

will necessitate the following changes in quantites (if space is not sufficient, use extra forms):
e

Page 4 of 43

UNIT REVISED (CO #1}) ORIGINAL ADDITIONAL
ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT CHANGE ORDER|  AMOUNT
QUANTITY
2010100100 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING tumesum | S 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0} $50,000.00 $0.00
2010100100 OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS wmpsum | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00| 1.0 $50,000.00) $0.00)
2000500100 [EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT wmrsum | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00| 1.0 $50,000.008 $0.0f
HAY OR STRAW BALES tacH | $ 10.00 75.0 $750.00] 75.0| $750.000 s0.00
2000600100 [ TEMPORARY SILT FENCING UN.FT. $ 5.00 3,237.0 $16,185.00] 3,237.0] 516, 185.0(‘ so.od
5010100100 JASPHALY CONCRETE TON $ 280.00 1,699.0 $475,720.00] 1,699.0) 5475,720.0(1 so.od
5030100100 |MILUNG ASPHALT PAVEMENT {1°THICK] savo. | $ 5.00 8,617.0 $43,085.00]  8,617.0 $43,085.00 s0.00§
710101022 |18° STORM) DRAIN PIPE {CPPPOW | unsr S 250.00 149.0 $37,250.00) 64.0) $16,000.008 85.00]  $21,250.00
x10101047 |24° STORM DRAIN PIPE {CPPPDW ) unFl | S 350.00 242.0 $84,700.00) 143.0] $50,050.008 99.00, $34,650.000
710301062 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE [ CPPPOW) LINLFT. $ 450.00 153.0 $68,850.00] 192.0} $86,400.008 -39.00| -517,550.0(‘
M10301102  |48° STORM DRAIN PIPE {CPPPDW} UN.FT. s 550.00 48.0 $26,400.00] 48.0 $26,400.00 so.oli
7011201060 24" BOCSP {EXTENSION} UNFT. $ 350.00 13.0 $4,550.00} 13.0] $4,550.04 so.od
7020100200 [DRAIN MANHOLE each | S 7,500.00 1.0 $7,500.00) 1.0 $7,500.00) $0.00)
020100109 |24°%24" DRAIN INLET EACH | $ 5,000.00 6.0 $30,000.00) 6.0 $30,000. $0.00
MANHOLES eacH | $ 500.00 6.0 $3,000.00 6.0) $3,000.00) $0.00§
mroeor0 DRAIN INLETS EACH | $ 500.00 4.0 $2,000.00 4.0) $2,000.00 $o.00
noroomo [rie RaP (30 L8, 14° THICK) savo. | $ 100.00 354.3 $35,433.00] 321.0 $32,100.0 33.33 $3,333.000
7130100100 |[TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES wMmPsum | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00] 1.0} $50,000.00 so.or]
Lwmpsum | $ 275,000.00 1.0 $275,000.004 1.0 $275,000.004 $0A0d
7310200100 _|REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH $ 25.00 7.0 $175.00] 7.0) $175.00] $0.00
190100100 [WyDRO-SEEDING acRe | $ 3,500.00 2.2 $7,553.00 2.2 $7,553.000 $0.00}
7400100100 JCONSTRUCTION LAYOUT WwMPSUM | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00] 1.0} $50,000.0 so.oc|
1010 [ADIUST WATER VALVE tACH | $ 500.00 4.0 $2,000.00 4.0 $2,000.0 50.00
112301100 |INSERTLON VALVE (8°) EACH $ 15,000.00 1.0 $15,000.00) 1.0] $15,000. $0.0l1
1570110009 {5" WATER UNE OFFSET eacH | $ 10,000.00 3.0 $30,000.00) 1.0 $10,000. 2.00 $20,000.00§
1520100006 [£XPLORATORY EXCAVATION CU.YD. $ 300.00 74.4 $22,308.00 40.0| 512,000.011 34.36 $10,308.00
300} FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE SQ FT. S 35.00 27,702.0 $969,570.00] 27,702.0| 5969,5704011 $0.00)
s002 PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO wmpPsum | $ 25,000.00 1.0 $25,000.00) 1.0} $25,000. $0.004
s000 STEEL SHEET PILE PENETRATION wmesum | $ 5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00) 1.0] $5,000.0 $0.004
soor WALERS eacH | $ 1,000.00 12.0 $12,000.00) 10.0) $10,000. 2.00 $2,000.00
5005 |FRP COMPOSITE WALER unrr | § 125.00 1,458.0 $182,250.00{  1,458.0] $182,250.00 $0.
5006 |EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL cuvo. |$ 10.00 1,523.0 $15,230.00]  1,523.0) $15,230.004 $0.00
5007 |REBUILD SANITARY SEWER CONFLICT 80X EACH $ 5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00] 1.0] $5,000.00 $0.008
5008 |RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE wme $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00; 1.0 $50,000.00 $0.00¢
3003 WATERLINE CROSSING (8 DUCTILE IRON) LUMP S 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00| 1.0} $50,000.04 $0.0
5010 [PAVEMENT PATCHING savo. | $ 75.00 2,307.0 $173,025.00)  2,307.0] $173,025. $0.00]
so11 HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS EACH $ 30,000.00 0.0 $0.00 1.0 $30,000.00] -1.00 -530,000.0(1
so015M  [FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE - JET FILTER (STORED|  SQ. FT. 3 1.23 27,702.0 $34,073.46] 27,702.0 $34,073.44 $0.00
Teoovsm _|FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEES PILE - SREET PILE (STORED] 0, FT. 18.75 27,702.0 $519,412.50] 27,702.0 $519,412.50 $0.00
wepd-001  [REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES QYD 116.24 54.0 $6,276.96, 0.0} $0.004 54.00] $6,276.9¢]
waeo01  [CONFLICT BOX EACH $ 10,724.53 1.0 $10,724.53| 0.0| $0.0d 1.00 $10,724.53|
coar<01 JADIUST DRAIN INLETS {OVER 67) EACH | § 3,667.20 1.0 $3,667.20) 0.0 50.008 1.00 $3,667.200
Stored Material $553,485.96) $553,485.99
Additional contract days Amount of over run Deducted| -$47,550.004
requested: Seven (7) and under run gsa ssg.sgl TOTAL $2,945, 202.69] TOTAL §z 880, saa.g Additional $112,209.65



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/16/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/18/2023
Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stallization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 366-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

In reference to RFI 05, at Sta. 118+08, Command bas been authorized to perform a SFM offsct on the known SFM conflict and a second offset on the
second SFM bencath the roadway, if confirmed to be in conflict. Please confirm second offset with SCP and RCLC as soon as exposed. SFM offsets to be
paid under item TS-741-10009 - 8" WATER LINE OFFSET itcm for 6°.8", or 12" SFM offsets.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Pages 2-5 - RFI 05

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 20.000 (increase) (increase] [decrease]
Contract Time One(1)  days {increase] [decrease)
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work a Other

Recommended: imited Authorization By*: \Z“\—
By 2> LA vy Db 7 /
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owmer's Represtotative® f uthorized Signature)

Title: _Project Engineer Title: Directe (ALlpMNEG  Tite: emRen
Date: 12/19/23 Date: _12/19/2023 Date: _ )2-14-23

*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 0080s-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 5 of 43



WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROL. NO. P210702 WCO No. One{1)

NAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION

Date Initiated: December 18, 2023

Engineer’s 3 4 eost of propoted revision. Pagelofl

In order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to
the following existing ltems:

Adjustment to Contract Total:
T$-741-20009 - 8” WATER UNE OFFSET- 2 Ea

There is ¢ di in time of __One (1) day due to the cost of the above changes.
T 3 he folicing changes In quenties (8 space 15 oot suficient, ute extra forms)
UNIT REVISED ORIGINAL ADDITIONAL
ITEM NO. TTEM uNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QuanTITY AMOUNY ounceorom]  AMOUNY
QUANTITY
wmrsum | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00} 1.0 50,000.000 50.00
X410 [RFMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND USSTRUCTIONS wwsum | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00 1.0 50,000.00 50.004
000000 |auvmoummwmm wmesum | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00) 1.0 $50,000.00 50.00]
I HaY we wor |$ 10.00 750 $750.00 5.0 $750.000 50.004
20000000 [TEMPORARY SILY FENCING uc . [§ 5.00 3,232.0 $16,185.00)  3,237.0 $16,185.000 $0.
302010050 [ASPHALY CONORITE o |S 280.00 1,699.0 $475,720.00]  1,699.0 $475,720.00] 50.
28014000 IMRLIING ASPRALT PAVEMENT {1°THICX) savo, |$ 5.00 8,617.0 $43,085.001  8,617.04 $43,085.000 .;0.@
wasnan 18" STOAM DRAINPIE (COPPOW ) unr. | S 250.00 64.0 $16,000.00] 64.0) $16,000.00 50.004
maonse {240 sToam orun Rt (PrrOW ) UN. Y. S 350.00 143.0 $50,050.00 143.01 $50,050.00 po‘@
MeMTR [20° STORM CANN #PE | CPPPOW) ULF. | S 450.00 1920 $86,400.00} 192.0] $85,400.0(] 50.00H
w1aaunr [43° STORM DRAIN F1PT (CPPPOW) UM, FT. S $50.00 48.0 $26,400.001 48.0] $26,400.008 ,o.oq[
24° soc? unr. | S 350.00 13.0 $4,550.00] 13.0 $4,550.008 $0.00
aroma [ORAIN MANHOLE $ 1,500.00 10 $7,500.00] 1.0 $7,500.00% $0.00|
o IR E 5,000.00 60 $30,000.00 6.0 $30,000.000 $0.00
©“ot $00.00 6.0 $3,000.00} 6.0 $3,000.0d] $0.00
ORMIN TS un |$ 5§00.00 40 $2,000.00] 4.0 $2,000.00] 0.
maerooms lup aas (2018, 14° TI) sa. 0. 100.00 3210 $32,100.00 3210} $32,100.00] $0.
nyna@ite [THAPORARY SIGNS AND BAARICADES wrrsum | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000. 1.0 $50,000.008 $0.004
WWsuM | § 275,000.00 10 $275,000. 10 $275,000.00 $0.00]
Taonm |AEFLECTORTEO RAISED PAVUALNT MARKERS wai |8 25,00 7.0 $175.00] 7.0 $175.00 $0.008
TR0 | HYDAD-SEEDING as | S 3,500.00 22 §7.553. 22 $7,553.000 $0.
wmesum | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00] 1.0) $50,000.008 so.00)
st |apsusT wareR vave wot | S 500.00 [X] $2,000.00] 4.0 $2,000.00] 50.000
HiBeu VAIVE (1) [ 15,000.00 10 $15,000.00 1.0 $15,000.0q1 $0.00)
Tea100 |5 WATLR UNE OFFSET tAon 10,000.00 3.0 $30,000.00] 1.0 $10,000.0c 2.00]  $20,000.000
xooRATORY ww |$ 300.00 40.0 $12,000.00 40.0) $12,000.008 50.004
2000 [FOER RENFOACED POLYMER (FRP) SNECT PUE sam |$ 25.00 27,702.0 $969,570.00]  27,702.0) $969,570.04] o.ﬁ
s [PRE-CONSTRVCTION VIDEO wwesum | § 25,000.00 10 $25,000.00) 1.0 $25,000.0d] 0.
300 [sren sweeTous WP UM 5,000.00 1.0 $5.000.00} 1.0 $5,000.0d( .o.ﬁ
) wALINS Aol 1,000.00 10.0 $10,000.00 10.0, $10,000.00} 50.
3o [enp cOMPOSITE WALER unr. [ S 125.00 1,458.0 $182,250.00]  1,488.0 $182,250.04] $0.00)
308 AND RPLACEMENT OF MATERUAL w.w. [§ 10.00 15230 $15,230.000  1,523.0 $15,230.0d] $0.008
307 |REBULLD SANTTARY SEWER CONFLICT 80X o S $,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00; 1.0] $5,000.! $0.
348 [RELOCATION OF INFRASTAUCTURE [T 3 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0] $50,000. $0.
[ CROSSING 5" CUCTAL 1ROH) wwe |$ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0} $50,000.04 ”ﬁ
sas  [pavEsenT raTONNG X0 75.00 2,302.0 $173,025.00]  2,307.00 $173,025. $0.
o wiTH wo [§ 30,000.00 10 $30,000.00 1.0 $30,000.000} so.00d
scrod |FBER ) SHEET put -JE7 . | $ 13 27,702.0 $34,073.46] 27,7020 $34,073. 50.01
Stored Material $34,073.46} $34,073.44
iadditional contract days Amount of over run
d: One (1) and under un $20,000.00 TOTAL $2,900.543.00{ TOTAL SZ.NO.SIS.E Check|  $20,

Page 6 of 43



STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

[State Project No.: _ P210702 RH Number: 5

{iProject Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 10/11/2023
[Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required:  10/12/2023
{Project Engineer: Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:

[Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded: 10/11/2023

Specification No.: age No.:

check one: RFI Design Modification Proposed VE
check one: Standard Specification Supplemental Specification Special Provision
Plan Sheet No.: 7 thru9 - | Detail:

REQUEST:

While performing exploratory excavation, Command found numerous conflicts with our new drain line,
including the gas and SFM's. Please see the attached redline drawings showing the conflicts from our
findings highlighted in yellow.

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):
Engineer to advise Command on a proposed solution.

‘Eﬁ Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Bradtery Ciealinaki Date: 10/11/2023
R

ESPONSE:

Please provide horizontal locations on plan view for SFM. Station 113+03.37 drainage has been relocated
through RFI#2 and should no longer be in conflict. It appears from the redlines on the drawings that the
gas lines are above the drainage and not in conflict. Once RCLC has the horizontal SFM information, we
can respond in detail to the remaining conflicts mentioned in this RFI.

/\ ~ N\ n

{(By: Angela Eymard, PE Signature: M&M Date: 10/11/2023

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That a change order will be required? DYes No
That there will be an increase in the cost of the project? Yes

ENO

Page 7 of 43



Page 8 of 43

00 +¥il
G 004€1 00+211 00+113 00+011
=1 s -- -- L
i . L&
# mmmmas  Trub JXDG o4 ADIDTTS o *
| m owmee o e B T T e S S TG f IS 4
oty s e N . Vs (1 A T
-— B e e 00:0V=INFTI: SPRUPINOp
D o T N - - i U IS [ OR N I OEEHHON VIS -
: N POl (I | ISt ST )
e S N i B S [ T
| o=
> avavo e cme-oxo 81— - =y ’
m g ad G T ——ve ows au -
& s e ot #i-op1- Bl . S 1 1 )
g & al - ——— U Y FEOVL.X- IS M= Wy
g i o I N e T i & ey T e O
W i B e T == i R Wy - R i s
B [ I _ \l\ e e — e Ak l "/II.I. -
3 o T e e = n..‘.\\....xu\J....::uH\l.!..q...n‘\vu T e R e et EEP ST e P RCLETS B I\J\u... Ll
3 = =2 = E Bl
m o o = i ~
m i) e it I L Bt et Bl & rtaeprety e b o -
= (3R] W) —~ — | = RN g B s e e -
- o eS| gt i
- .Waﬂwa t&i!u&uﬁn B o et S i
=1 4 of as: b b= m o ( RS . X 4. 2
m_ AP gezsegmemmng . .t (\odih L
-1 e \\ S -y Svia ..., J . 3viva o~ - v
| e ] Tiniedatetataainde! -.T.—h.r. e V..Ag_u.ﬁ.hlull:l.l
- — . e e s o MRS r
- .?u ¥ UG, JRSals, | N .r..._wu..:..um 218 w3 I
- o T Tt Ftome sivus 1
al T 0.0 -ty DU R | St ¥ | iy IR O i 5
= L [ AU PR . TS PO . - i
iy 1 R —
PRI S N~ i . 8 sy =R Y i = gl
— v = 1 e B y =T 1Ml -ooz===) -
g e L =4 T 1 IMLLL==2==== -
- F o3z % et >t >l S B Bt — 1 o LT e ooty t
_ ; e N — = s o B NE
— . |.l| Soiea wp.r ——— i i L a ?
o 1 2 ovo TS ° T e e == i merbd e £ AR ) FO PR L mesen
JIVIIGHO00 01 HOLIVUINGD e coorscivig Lon o 4 o gninovs 1
R Y N T 5B e e . eerjots) -~ — - == ﬁﬂgﬁﬂ__ o] e o
IERE; gy o I
. 26U SHOULIED GV ' i . 75 ot u_a-u o g
w—~léﬂdn§§2._»\n.%ﬂ%ﬁ&\)r).N;\Uakcé;(ilfss,»\.rgg\;k.f\fmﬁ Jwvéaﬂ.w..g\f\).\(\)& i R ALCE 3 |
. Py XL . Sersoon e v L i B e 7
T —— . e g . 7 - i 7
, e — B S e e TS L L
] 2~ e s o R g R o e A ket - —
e 4L 3 P T O A 1L Sy, X < TR VAR 2o Pt i Tes 25y SUSHOLL 20 JrD TOIE... ragg A Jallepeaef v, Q
Cau n) 7 i o L S sy AZ A S T o A arr g s o g oS S L ) w N T =
% m -._h .\--s. v 2 ﬁ s *u Iyt ‘ Tte rm o \\\N..\ﬂ’-...\.ﬂqlln&. B Ve .lgnt!-lllknﬁqmm-.’ i .M-.l-b-u‘ { TL_' IIIIII —
Lo 2 L~ cyosecit | ;l £rRrii ) ommnse  avao e ._.f h N M
Wﬂ 8 8 w. K G ik . i J,. t& - .Hl_-l“.u—
g = & g T ; %
mmm wm Evsaetiadel| - B SV e T s x4 5
sk 3 = S | = 5 ; : s >
£75] 50 || esetEERER 2 e e P % -
e _ e e e :
RORD 2 et £ ! 80) (OLY < ahe—m P -
M :m ol” - : oere us Dudann VI E\ i aor ¥ GO ~ = — e a- - ~ - by
g e A 2T on mag] \ :».us.ui P : ten
8-~ 1 = ar e . v e e 5 ! HER: =
_ ; 4 ) n_:.lm iy i St 0 Y. sl 5 nOJ
e p - iy g YN Tueovs o v frivederie - gt 0 ...‘.Hnﬂ \\ % y
Eopmdatas ; H " yangu o1 wigvale N2 Saen e - e DBy g - SY - YA _D
e , iy o 5 et T iR TR =N G
{mxgn] Haled,
ﬂuﬂu 101V AP poskesl 3 o ! P © !5%%.-. noses if e & i i
Al 2 e e 4 3 o gy 3 R peomS | har e
o Iusa THOEYVD Qv 20VIEvI)  HT 003 oy Seiesd :
IDIVe irad 0w e g i ] &3T0t m
T
m
|
.



004411

00+5tL

 OVITIOVIS e Tvou Beaa )
"B NOUYITUEVIS WAYVE CYOU N3dYva

F40Ud INVId 3DVYNIVHT

F 1938WVE D ivHON Eileessl

il

;

00+611
U= -
I - - e e e R siiEseven - PO =
-
nnnnn — -
e AT
_— —_fesavvuvs 4
[
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| -
-
.................. —.
........................................... o
.......................... =
................................. o
N "
m "=
mmmmmmm s m e e e
||||||||||||||| N — X B e —
- — !S.ua_i!uurainaﬂ. Sops Wiz ps) =1
|||||||||||||||| \l\u.%gj . varesns T=
R gy = [ECHPUURIPRY P PRSP S
— e = ——=""" s [
- =
LM i
T & s
i
= o S T Vv 1 A g e
pe A I VAP | v o <P © vkl L SESTREpESRperseIe PRE SR RIE LS S B R . —
ot WD Sl 3=
; [
N T bRt L 1. F -
wilpwaros [ -7 T
P o
' ii-ﬁhll!:'i\m\\.. ~ h
SGALY HUIA 21 SVO DISHCGY 3 - seTEms ) W ..ﬁu:._“m!_ T
o T AT vomwgdirg 001470 :
HHK N_\J\\)L!L) ra L AT AN SN TSNS SN SN SN NPT DN NS S NS VN g,nhwﬂ?é{.g(\(\sz?\)at?.:(\J.\.(\).\).\) FEVLW) .cs.“_w
CTUS LTS GAMWISH QL VORM 3> St ._.%. - <. e ot >
SRV 95 HUR JIMBGUO0D  —{ N P — N Dl oS N — e
O salmind SOOI &8 T S e e o AT e — - — il e S T | Yo
Gtoumin savacn). i St < rc s e Gk PL=na siu.qﬂ.ﬂ",\ r s wu i *
™ a2
"R I A UivA ﬂ—ih.uuuu. B ol s 1 it Au i sl sttt s el ._n
*x 2 > - = = T L o ST S R e amy i SRR T g mm
SR _ 10V90 IO £
Junermns us ousosns M I Saslivid 2207 adedaid P -..n.%:-._— XX
|||||||||||||||||||| QP == R B L Er T Lo A e e e — =<} - LTt 4 1T
S e S i R S G )
and spwoasy ow () i 4] T A R {3 i <)
HOUMISN L0 40 HOUVYIISME S = s z BT T GG Y. k R o : \@.l napgcﬂ.!cav >
SXUONNIIVEL OF Witk JVIIGUO0D  * : h ¢ 2 { T
TS 20LOVAINCD (HOID 2WIN0 =7, < L B 717 P =t S RSO PISPogyRp s | EFpRpoy e\t eV WYY P TR NN oy . SEPREPEN [N
8 otossud 3un wive my IRy S aA- s e oo St o R I ..ﬁhu.u.. * 5 o7 T T 1=
* m s, I.n ../u«N...L...I\ A s A . [T e N PR, sl-.b-ll.l 1alyd 1d .\ = H.I\I.n..\lhlllm» Zh ... ..l/-: R s b of
+ Sy s N — _.-Q ey Y 7 TR e LTSI Fepegrt AEEt S Skl b rnBF”.\ v R s i +
pmPYR e, S T N-f--Eof- 225 - _ :
3 g ..... y2 [ S etioms s o e —mana— A - I da gl ISP 3
O'IIJ; o7 ‘h.cﬂud X I — SN V4 38 0L =4 s —_ teod - toncze) 0
13- s e s ad . @
o G e Y § Dtk g ool -3 e Ltnd @ =R < V¢ Lnd 3
o_ ©0 Y %4801 % + P + MR s -
R T | et oy o Tty Pe)
S avamrs bt b b= = o
S el b s9e
»amosd ven.ea3d eoratl

Page 9 of 43



00+vZL qo+eel 00+2%) 00+1Z1 00+0T!

- _ -
=x o 7 B e T i o ittt S A I ir™

'
6z- }] oz~
T == - \.q\u:-: e
5 [

Srot—~ATO__—f T
e i m e s m e e m e ——r v " ona - e SPTT O HIE  m o e e m e

; g
m )
m
M v
“ W
]
&l ©
Py
o 30 01 JuTEw0d
TWSY CQT — —r rrmmemm—— | m e s m e e m v ————— ettt e = ] e —— e e - e ——— i am e s ——— e - ]
g 2 I YB3 ORI - —— e
n ez IT0T e UV U W fefresmmn wmay | oo e - 3
= e s S 1 - - - KUV [* ~ T T T T T T e m TS s e e s S s 2 s e i
o sl_la.fﬂ..\.nlui ..n.h.n.l e sarolzemms v mmm TSP oo ST T A= W [y ™ ; —f==-z 3~ S N L y:
= s e o B e b T el il RNk pbdogai el = peteiaiibghrlal piniiuhi et =
i R BV Joenromewaern |~ ) N e = T Nowosamews| ... — .:-l,------_.,
- Pas aen dad ool h:ﬂw/ Xe b gshs..m_h...w — -_ -
_— o i ST i
= I ekl TVIA LTINS sy e = oy \\\ re
RN I 1) I s o TN U U0 WSROI NPURIY . <., P i e L) AT T .§H.I
" 1 Byoi~ - 2 o CHO- AN re
— 3ad_1pv_rmot e nﬂ-u!-_.nd..r s AT S P sgopsonvasl
=t .pe0. ol o et - Gl S s e o -z B | achidtumon -
Ay =Bt = bt an M % gy T b i
P s == _ R S Y LT <|f==] -
M e AN P | W A [T\ ww 1°
by ) 10 i ety i - | ity | =M
> — = =te—= = — o S 1T p
L
O — T~ Do vodt = - = o
—m e~ 1 e i W, ———em /=|===¢ == = Some———- -] e lom = A yremarir == =
= . E ] FTVIVE Y I - . - . -
ki P T T T - 1 I ] TR T L
y - Pt i, i e T
4
- T -
. . [Pl H
s ot AU PP . . .
— L Nt M N s S S Al s Bﬁag\a-}lﬂc-;f.\)l\l&~“ﬂ”\.\i -gzélﬁuv\.\’v} L a Y e an 2 \.Jt\k”ﬁ— r.\lsllua.\hf\\(\ (UL PV o PV La PY ALTY 60 94 f.\)u:
2 W &nﬂ-_..-u.é.ﬂ .aHaWEFE» ) s } — mﬁmﬂ.&vﬁ |||||||| : va
il |“||'I|I,I - A | =" === o i e, . = |"‘I’l|' Ll‘lﬁ“p.I'l‘,l o - ——— fiagpnd 2T IS llﬂl.ll'll-'l.ll-
35 a L..n 1as MVIE00) " A 1o —FAeSmET Pty e _. 3
wm “m H— |||||||||||||||||||||| PESVORPN R Lo gl SOOI g&.\- .-nn-lzuuv xxxxx e ..ﬂ«uui- ftrm e mmm = e S .1
- T T T e e e AN R A R ey - e e BT LEY = R e m o o o M e et T S5 ekl -4 - S pp
] s e PO 48 091 .._
oo = iC
Z DI, 'S
m : ey 1231
-4 0¥ R0 kel
TEES SGMY HEB BN SVO TAISANGY MUE o RS, 1
g 2WACE000 01 VOLIRIRGO 13
m JHN VO 3d 3 ORI B 344 rewy sisois— wm
W. e x ¥ PR —fome—to—e—mii-2 Iv.. V
Sq ¥o Is—-u*k\. i) ,.K ey =m0 s :
M W ] I»I:saneb.g_. M ..b.ﬂ.l/
M WW Wv_ ,.E«.mm\...&f A _p.'..‘.._ .*/ .E .... i -2
o [SDENURIIIRN 2 - P I 18 B W [ .|:u.|.| I 6
b4 e A N - b
=1 o g el Nl Bt ln.--umakﬁu § G " o At = —»! By
o 0_ mhu...x { ...:2!:.-.7 l mwmnm._et ..0.«..“. s..ﬁsm-.“..-m m..w -mmﬁ-tx.‘.-.q_l(u £ " e 3 W g nﬂuv-
. ) YT arnxve o oo .
m_ & drsps 8 .E<me_.."m =4 Q
\om care ey 1t AN Sy ] anay e o
ezl Leagee fone 03w (o0 Joisgintey
st SryRecz Eastihine {21y i) Frvey "

& %E

Page 10 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Two (2)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/14/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stailization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C, Lambert Consuitants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

In reference to RF1 12, install new Drain Inlet and replace existing 36" CMP with 30" Storm Drain Pipe CPPPDW. Utilize D.1. #4 and adjust top of
box to facilitate proper drainage to casting and grate. D.I. adjustment to be paid under Item 702-04-00200 ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS. 6' x 18"
PAVEMENT PATCHING, 10’ x 10' RIP RAP and DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALER to be paid under existing contract items.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Pages 2&3 - RF1 12
Page 4 - 12/12/23 Inspector Photos from exploratory excavations
Page 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 8 (Sta. 116+50)
Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
0O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § 21.481.00 (Increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time 1 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work O Other

Recommended: imjted Authorization

L
Z é f : g ¢ - .
By: ’/ ‘A By: . 6
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Represe

Authorized Signature)
Title: Project Engineer Title: Dvrectol, Al Lagles  Title: EmRen
Date: 12/19/23 Date: 139 17/2023 Date: 12-19-23

*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 11 of 43



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE.

PRO). HO. P210702

NAME BARBEA ROAD BANX STABILIZATION

Lrgmenrs amarption, explaraben, & exnaied cont of Eropewrd rivision:

ta ordat to faciiltate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requiremants that casult In quantity ehanges to the

following existing hema:

Adustrnent to Contrace Total:
7010301062 - 30° STORM DRAIN PIPE | CPPPOW) - 43 LF

711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 18, 14° THIOK) - 11,11 §Y (10 2 10°)

$-004 - DRAINAGE STASILZATION WALERS - 3 Each

Existing Quantity la Comtracy:

70203-00100 - 24°X24" DRAIN INLET - 1 £a {D.4 84)
702-04-00200 - ADJUSTING ORAIN INLETS - 1 Ea
$-010 - PAVEMENT PATCHING - 12.0 Y (6 x 18

These Is requested increase In contract time of _QOne (1] _day due to the cost of the above changes.

WCD Neo. Twol2)

Date Initlated: _Decamber 18, 2023

Pagelofl

Page 12 of 43

I 50 At [ 50007 8 201 priliiiem, e exiss fermak
UNmT REVISED [WCD A1 & 92)
unr PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT
e D ARG wwam | $ $0,00000 10 $50,000.00| %
meam [awovaL 0 50,800.00 1o $50,000.00|_ 50
maens |OLAVATOW useam | § $0,000.00 10 $50,000.00] $0.
Wner0000 | TLVPORARY KAT O STRAY BALLY [ 10.00 75.0 $730.00 $0.
isenm | TORPORARY ST FINCG A, Y 2310 $16,185.00, 0
smamn laswar contam TN 28000 1,699.0 $475.720.00 S0
10, S0 .617.0 $43,085.00 50
. 7000 o 516,000.00 50,
. | % 350.00 100 $£0,050.00
wn. | $ 450.00 2350 $105,750.00|
W | S 35000 @ $16,400.00 $0)
wer, |S 350.00 10 $4,550.00) sﬁ
140t 7,500.00 10 $7,500.00] 00
[ 5.000.00 €0 $30.000.00 3
o 500.00 50 m(
vot "$00.00 [ $2.000.00
ruaeme [arropew, e man -XIY 100.00 X $39,210.00
T T o s $0,000,00 10 m’l’ 10 $0.
Maenm | MOSRIATION /OLMOBAZANON Wear s 273,000.00 10 $275,000.00] 1.0/ $0.
PrOW | LA CTORTITD RABID PAVOWINT MARSTAS uo ) 70 $175.00) 7.0 $0.00
mame [How e act 3,500.00 22 sr,sunol EX] $0.
e | W s $0,000.00 10 $50,000.00 10 )
e |ADNST WATER vALVL [ $00.00 4.0 $2,000.00 $0
Majpe | PELINON VALVE (5} Loy 15,000.00 10 13,000.00) $0.
B |50 wATIA LN OFSSET [ 10,000.00 3.0 30,000.00} $0.
e | DIROMTORY DUAVARON LY 30000 lg_{_ 12,000.00| $0.
so1 [ ABER RIOSOACLD POLYMUR (FAP) SHETY PRE 0, f. 35.00 27,7020 $969.570.00 $0.
1 [ pRECONSTRUCTION VIOLD LMD SUM 15,000.00 10 $23,000.00 30.
340 STEXL SXTEY MLE POGTRANION LUMP UM Sm 1.0 $0.
v s =] 1,000.00 110 0.
o0 {10 COMPOGTE WALIA Lo A, 125.00 14580 $0. $0.
haad [DCAVATION AND REMACEINT OF VR ITARLE MATDRAL V. YD, 10.00 1.523.0 g $0.
el ALBAXLO SANITARY SEWER COMSUCT 90X 1A 5.000.00 1.0 $0. $0,
020 [ACLOCATION OF UCRASTAUCTURE [ w&m 3.0 $0. 30,
hd [WATURUNE CROSEING J5~ OUCTRLE th0W) [ $0,000.00 2 $0.
v Q0. 7500 2,307.0 $0 12 $900,
. [ 30,000.00 1.0 50,
I 0.7, 123 27,702.0 $0.
1 — | Stored Mazeriat
[Ad didonal contract days Ameunt of sver run
[rauested: One (1) and under run 1,00 TOTAL $21,86! Total $6,400




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

[State Project No.: __ P210702 RFI Number: 12
[Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 12/4/2023
[[Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required: 12/5/2023
|Project Engineer: Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:

Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded:

Specification No.: Page No.:

eck one: RFI Design Modification Proposed VE
eck one: Standard Specification Suppl tal Specificati Special Provision
Plan Sheet No.: 9 i | Detail:
IREQUEST:

At approximately STA 116+50 we found the buried drain line as well as the box it tied into which is 11"

from edge of road. The invert at the box is -7.81' with a TOC of -3.6'. At the outfall, the invertis -7.9'. The
pipe is a 36" CMP and is 43' long.

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):
1.We do not have a pay item for 36" CMP. Command can submit a change order price to replace this with
36" CMP which has a 2-3 week lead time and would request days back on the contract.

2. We can order 36" (CPPPDW ) which has a 5-7 day lead time and would request days back on the
contract. Only comes in 20' joints so would get paid for 60'.

By: Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Bradley Ciealinaki Date: 12/4/2023
RESPONSE:
|By: Signature: Date:

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That a change order will be required? mYes No
That there will be an increase in the cost of the project? Yes

DNO

Page 13 of 43



[}
<
—
5}
<
-
[5)
=]
I
Q.




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Three (3)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/14/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023 _
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC. o
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stailization B
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.; 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lamben Consullants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter cestringon of charrges Nir Contrasion

In retecence to RFI 11, replace existing 15* CMP with 18 Storm Drain Pipe CPPPNW  Adjust top of existing box to driveway elevation with closed top
cover Dl adjustment to be paid under Item 702.04-00200 ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS. 6' x 18’ PAVEMENT PATCHING, (0' x 10' RIP RAP and
DRAIMNAGE STABILIZATION WALER to be paid under existing contract items. Commaad to submit priciag for R/R coacrete Driveway.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List aof suproding decumenss
Puges 2 & 3-RFI 1|
Page 4 - 12/12/23 Inspector Photos from exploratory excavations
age 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 9 (Sta. 121+00)
Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
O Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $17.137 98 (increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time ! days (increase] [decrease)
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
0O Lump Sum O Unit Price
O Cost of the Work O Other
Recommended: Limpijted Authorization By*: Q

— ;i . ' —J
._x__B . _’{(—/‘_4_ PRI . A 3
Engineer (Authonzed Signature) ﬂ'
Title: Project Engineer Title: Dvrecipy, l’u&h'«-bbpﬂ___gue; MemBerz
Date: 12/19/23 Date: nj.rf/mu _ Date: ~192-2
*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract,

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

_By: ) Date:
Title: )
SCP-E-00803 HO’DA-¢ Revised Januory 24, 242}

Page 15 of 43



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PRO) NO_P210702 WCD No Three ’3!
NAME  DARBER ROAD BANX STABRUATION

Oate lnkiated: Oecember 10, 2023

s, Page1ofa

In order to tacilitste plans for k;ul developmant, the Parish has opted to make chang i to the Profect U that resuitin wnl‘iw changes to
(ha followlng axhsting Rems:
Adjurtmnet to Contract Total:
010301022 - 18° STORM DRAIN PIPE{CPIPOW ) - 83 LF
7110100200 - RIP RAP (30 15, 1¢° THIN) - 11,11 SY{10" 0 101)
$004 - ORAINAGS STASIUZATIONWALERS - 1 Cach
€O3003 - AEMOVE ARD RERL ORIVES - S4SY
C03002 AND COVIRL B2
Bxiting Quantity in Contract:
7020800200 10

$010 - PAVEMENT PATCHING - 12037 (62 187

There ks requested incresse incontract tima of_Ong 1] day due to the cost of the above changes.

Page 16 of 43

UNTY REVISED WD 81 82 & 03) ORKIINAL » WCD4) R WD 92 ADOIRONAY
PAKE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT (nanat osona]  AMOUNT
CuANTTY
50,000 00 3 1.08 $$0,000.00 301
%.00000 v 52000
30,000 00 18 $30.000 $0.
) —— ;
£ &E.O $14.195. $0
000 1690 $A415,130, 5
WAL samul PavLINRY 1y e ey a o 300 44170 $42.093. $0.
=1 ||.- OM DeAR VL IO ) R 1Y 0% 99 $16. 35 730!
sianmi ae stonu onastome keerow ) un i1 350 00 1430 $50,0%0 s
Siatsms {1y SIOAM DA N IS ICHIOWY UK 7. 450.00 150 $105.7%0. 2. $103,150 $0:
m [ $50.00 480 $16.400. 4 $26 [
S [ivsctwanimont T . 35000 110 84550 13 34,550 30
vt s (g ACH 2,500 00 10 $7.500 X $2.500 40.
asan h:uvnumunn W $000 00 6.0 $30.000: ] $0,000 So.x
eme tfmnncnummn ucn 500 00 1] $3,000 sof $3.000 [’
Mioemm 140TTNG OAAN BAETS [ 500 00 40 $2,000 49 $2,000;
I CIEIT s a o 10000 M2 $34,922. 12 $3,211. 1n.n $1.
noarares [1{LCRARY YONY ARD BAXS CADIY AP A 50,000 00 $ 1 $
Wy W AN00000 X $273,000! [} 22
[T Bx L $173 00 2 $17.
KM 3.500.00 2 $1.550 2.1 $1.333 30
o ctave_jecats mx timtavoot [ $0.000.0) I $30.000 [] $%0.000 30!
w iiorem farant watis v [T $00.00 [T $2.000 A $ 0.
H i (e moN vAVE 8 (1) 15,000 00 1 $15.0001 1.0} $15.000 $0
(ot am Ty wartaust oniscy [ 10,000.00 ). $30.000.00} 3 $130,000. $0
- e ORATONS DCAVATION cu 300.00 400 $12.000. 4004 $12.000: $
v 1o e e mtnecl 0 200 B (1A VLI L sa . _3500 27,7010 469,570, 17,102 04 $953,570. [
v oni conmunonvorg WP UM 25,000 00 10 $15,000 00} 1.0 $15,000 $0.
sar ot amier me rtmisaion WMPIUM 3,000 00 10 $5.000 1 $5.000 [
set foaaauot vAs AR WAt ucH 1.000 00 120 $12.000 1ng $11.000; 3 $1.000.
s [rad CcomponE whith LK v 11500 L4580 $142,1%0. 1,480 $182, 250,
von  TIVTAMAT O AMO I AL NT OF LSALM 8831 MVTISWAL [T 10.00 1320 $15,230! 1523 $13.2%0 0
s Larov s watasy uwtRCOnd 1K) SO L) $,000 00 0 $3,000 00 X [} [T
[Tl $0.000.00 ] $40,000. A $50.000: @
wer 50,000.00 5 $30.000. 1 430,000 0
W m 13.00 1.270 $179.023 2.392. 1n, .
[ 30000 00 10 $30.000 [} $30.000 0
it 1.2 37,102.0 $34.073 4 27,701 $34.073.4 $0
nonwe M so0KI0 owsinpan sieTPae e mearorio] tan 18.7 00 $0.00] [X $0: $0
conen  [A1AOVE AN AIPIACE MRIENT COMCAFTE OANYS aw 116 2 $40 $6.276 Q $0 54 $6.226.¢
cosem  JORATS MARWONE FAANIT AND COVIR LA 00 $0 00) 00 $0
$lored Material $34.0124 $34.07)-
days of over run
equested: Ona |3 and under run 12,197.9¢ 10TAL $2,939,141.9¢ TOTAL 92 Check]  $17.192. Tota) $1,490.




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

"=8=tate sroject No.: P210702 [RFI Number: 1
Fro]ect Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 12/4/2023
Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required: 12/5/2023
[[Project Engineer: “Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:
Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded:
peciiication No.: Fage No.:
RFI Design Modification BProposed VE
Standard Specification Supplements! Specification Speclal Provision
Plan Sheet No.: 9 ) [Detail: )

REQUEST:

side. Looks like it may be under a driveway.

At approximately STA 121400 we found another outfall and do not see where it ties in at on the resident

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):
Engineer to direct Command on how they want us to proceed.

|By: Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Brodiey, Clealinakl Date: 12/4/2023
RESPONSE:
“By: Signature: Date:

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That a change order will be required? mves No
That there will be an increase in the cost of the project? Yes DNO

' Page 17 of 43



!;age 18 of 43



IRESIDENT INSPECTOR'S DAILY PHOTO LOG

[Date: 12/12/2023 Project Number: P210702
|Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization

IProEect Englneer: Asthur Ledet, Richard C. Lambert Consultants, L.L.C.
PHOTONO. 1&2 ) [FROTONO.3& 4

Y

ST R 1

'Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00 Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. 450 Barber Rd.

FPHOTO NO.7 PHOTO NO. 8

T = St f S g a 0 Ay
lEproratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. Existing D.\. discovered Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. Existing DL looking from outfall

at the Canal side.

Page 19 of 43



mvmm DJ

- ¥TRY) KGN =) HOUYAMIVIS SNV GWGH_ 1IN _ i
“" ' ma-;%m 311304d INV1d 3OVNIVHA ,s “?: g"’
[ .
E JO0ty,
agx gl H; ag‘i!
N ga ii i fer - 'ii
il AU b i
e §°8 libs
_o% gz AT 3 e T L . B LH
- |
1i 1k ! iy ; ; ,
AL qa! & !gi = | d
gafs | \| [Bag oes - 8
mnl\l Ny [ : H i 2
eaer—-—-'r———-ci‘z kel : ;' (:' =
il | Tl ! i
i ! : 1K F,._., i'f
. H N i T et E“
L | it N 5§5
of ! i ; 3
't' e w& t i é
; | '3 éi’
| < ".l" i =
g ' EE ,Ee
B L. S\
- Y
| Ll
Lo Sk / s
10—2:.1 HENE 'd p ;’
HHE i
g Bl W1 | B
¥ EEE JEeY Eg ig‘: ; Sg':/??i Eg ggg
T\ I E‘,‘i ) / 5
e D d i T é
S H W g I g o
ou+l:.:| ". : % T :
, . | ]
< H i H
] I ~ ! :
T \'—
: ‘ Y §a Eg
! 1|/ jg #
\ gl
oo | ',' - \\ g
i .': ’?c
) 82
' : 23
D00SHETL B B ) ) e B = ) ) 1 e

|||||||||||||

Page 20 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Four (4)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/14/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stailization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.
In reference to RFI 10, replace existing 24" CMP with 24" Storm Drain Pipe CPPPDW. Adjust top of D.L. #5 to facilitate
proper drainage to grate. D.I. adjustment to be paid under Item 702-04-00200 ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Pages 24 - RFI 10
Page 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 9 ( Sta. 121+26)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
O Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § (3.500) (Decrease) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time Zero (0) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
D Lump Sum © Unit Price
3 Cost of the Work 0O Other
Recommended:

jted Authorizatiop By*: 4‘ ?ed
aod./ By: j é—./;,

By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Reppésentative® ﬁto uthorized Signature)
Title: Project Engineer Title: Dorectr QML borls  Tie‘MEMBER
Date: 12/19/23 Date:  1Jig/2003 Date:_32.-19 23

*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 21 of 43



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROJ. NO. $210702

NAME ~ BARBER ROAD BANK STABILZATION

WCD No. Four{d}

Date Inltiated: December 18, 2023

Pagelofl

In order to faciiitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to

the following existing hems:

Adjustment to Contract Totak:
701-03-01042 - 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE [CPPPOW ) - 35 5
7010301062 - 30* STORM DRAIN PIPE { CPPPOW) - {3SLF) (Decrease)

Exdsting Quantity In Contrace:
702-06-00200 - ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS - 1 E»

There is requested Increase In contract time of _Qne (1) dav due to the cost of the above chaages.

1 g changn 19uc © net wifgut, we extrs tarwa).
UNIT REVISED (WCD #1.82,03 & 84) ORIGINAL +WCD 81,82 & I3 ADDITKINAL
TEM NO. mem UNIT PRICE AMOUNT quuctorstal  AMOUNT [ AMOUNT
RN QLRI AND CRUBEIG ]
W68 [10A0VAL OF STAUCTURES AXD ORSTRUCTIONS WHrsmM
Mo [IXTAVATON AND EMAIOATHT W s
mearanm [TMPORARY HAT OA STMW ity [T
WeaaD [TIMPORARY SR FINOAG WL,
e iaed

2

8;553?888%88383&355&3&8 B

27,7000 $969,570,

10.00

§,000.00

50,000.00

$0,000.00

75.00

1875

116.24

;gﬁissswﬂgﬁs A A A A

Page 22 of 43

Check|  -$3,500.

l ISS!SS%labbbbglgggi

Total




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

[State Project No.: _ P210702 RFI Number: 10
lProject Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 12/4/2023
[Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required: 12/5/2023
Project Engineer; Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:

Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded:

Specification No.: Page No.:

check one: QRFI Design Modification Proposed VE
icheck one: Standard Specification Supplemerrtal Spectfication Special Provision
[Plan Sheet No.: 9 ] [Detail: ]

REQUEST:

At STA 121426 where DH#5 is to be placed, there is a swale along the property line that drains towards this
HDI. The TOC of the existing DI and the new DI are the same @ -.43". Currently, the swale does not drain

into grating as the grating is higher than the bottom of the swale. In the exiting DI there is a hole cut in it
to let water flow into the box.

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):
Engineer to direct Command on how they want us to proceed with getting water from the yard to the DI.

iiBy: Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Bradley Ciestinaki Date: 12/4/2023
RESPONSE:
By: Signature: Datt-a:~

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That there will be an increase in the cost of the project?

That a change order will be required? DYes qﬁa
Yes

[INo Mpyee

Page 23 of 43



(2]
<
=
(=]
<
~N
Q
o
©
o




SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. Five(5)
DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/18/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 121812023

Owner: St Charles Parish

Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project; Barber Road Bank Stallization

Owner's Contract No.: P210702
ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consuitants, LLC

Engineer’s Contract No.; 365-021-001
gin

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

The cross drain at Sta. 132442 was added to the project per SCP DPW during the pre-construction walk through due to the culvert being washed
out. Additionally, at Sta. 115+79 the pipe was extended an additional 10 LF due to the pipe invert being adjusted to avoid conflicting utilities.
701-03-01022 - 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 50 LF ( 40 LF for Sta. 132+42 & 10 LF for Sta. 115+79)

711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK) - 11.11 SY

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Pages 34 - Mark-up plan sheets 8 & 11

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 13.611.00 (Increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time Ore(1)  days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work a Other

Recommended: Limited Authorization By*: / Recejved,
szﬁ_ Zzﬁ 2 §£ JZ /{(7
Engineer (Authorized Signature) uthorized Signature)

Title: Project Engineer

Date: 12/19/23 Date: 12/190023 Date: 2-19~-2273

*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 00803-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 25 of 43



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
PROJ. NO. P210702 Change Order No. Five(s)
NAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILRATION
Date Initiated: Decamber 18, 2023
taginesr s Pagelofd

In order to fadfitate plans for local development, the Parich has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result In quantity changes to
the foliowing existing hems:

Adjustment to Contract Total:
701-03-01022 - 18 STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDOW ) - SO LF { 40 LF for Sta. 132642 8 10 IF for Sta. 315+78}
T11-01-00300 - RIF RAP {3010, 147 THICI) - 11.11 SY

Existing Quamity In Centracu
$-010 - PAVEMENT PATCHING - 15 5Y

There s requested Increase In contract time of _Qong (1)_day due to the cost of the abave changes,

mvﬂmk 7 ouentres O 8 vt oo, e e formel
uNm REVISED (WD #1.82.6,34 & 55) SWCD 91,0283 & 54
TEM NO. TEM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY| AMOUNT owictomota]  AMOUNT OOSTNG
QUANTIY QUANTITY
e |OLARTIG A GAURG M 50,000.00 10 $50,000. 1.0) $50,000. $0.
man AL OF STAUCTURES AND QBSTRUCTIONS W M 50,000.00 10 $50,000. 10) $50,000. $0.
metass [DEAVATION AND DABANEIENT [ $0,000,00 10 $50,000. 1.0) [1 $0.
mowm AT ON fraAw sty uen 1000 956 5000 350 3730
e [TMIOMAY AT I(RONG e, $.00 32310 $16.185. 3,237 $16,185. 0
snawm Jasuy conarrm TOu 250.00 1699.0 $475,720. 1,699.0] $473,720. 2
IRGATE | MAUNG ASPHALT SAVIMINT |3 THOQ sa . $.00 8,617.0 $43,085. 0,617, $42 50
maom i srou o (oTeow) A 250.00 1430 $37.250. 99.0 326, 50.00] 812,
OO {3 STOAM DRAIN PUY (PPPOW ) L FT. 350.00 1780 . $62,100.
e |30 STORM ORAN N { PPPOW) 19¢ 6T, 450.00 200.0 $ $0.
oD [or SToRm oA PN (99 0W) e . $50.00 4.0 $18,
wsam fye joow wer |§ 350,00 13.0 $0.
raarame {oaan MANIOLL [ $ 7.500.00 1.0 $0.
s | 40e paam gt (ACH $.000.00 ] 50.f
s {ADUSTING MANOLS [ $00.00 5.0 X S0.008
s [Anisning DAAN XUTY [ 500.00 .0 001 X $0.
nievee s mr 06 8. 16° NECR XX 100.00 3543 . $1,11
o o W $0,000.00 10 50,
nreene [MOMIANON /DIMOSARATION wwum | § 275,000.00 10 $275.000. Y $0.
mean |mumsmunn PAVIMENT MARKLRS (] 25.00 1.0 $175.1 7.0] 0.
[wamn oo ACRL 3,500.00 22 1,553, 2.2 $0.
oo (cosTAUCTIO N ATOUY WHPam $0,000.00 10 $50,000. 3.0 $0.
LS [ADASY WATER VALVE wos $00.00 40 2,000, 4.0 0.
[ 15,000.00 10 $15,000, .0 $0.
o1 10,000.00 30 $30,000 3_
300.00 $12,000
35.00 50.
25,000.00 $0.
5.000.00 0.
1,000.00 $0.
125.00 $0.!
10.00 $0. 50
$,000,00 $90. 0.
$0,000.00 $0. 50
[ $0,000,00 $0.08 80,
15.00 $0. 16 $1,200
30,000.00 $0. $0.
123 $0. $o.
anos [ NETR RIBFORCLO POLTMIR (501 SEET MU - AT ASETORO| sy, | & 1875 ool $0.
orm Ove. Qv 116.24 $0. $0.
ian  [OARBEMAXIOLL FALME AND COVEA [ $0. $0.
ional contract days Amount of over run L &
equested: Zero {0) and under run 2..&@ YOTAL $1993 uu! Check]  $13,611. Toul| suooﬂ

Page 26 of 43



Moy a0 aft Dadts -9

T1-l

-

2+, 363

AT reedr g Trag

segn sl

Soter Pyl v Imprdiguar’s

3 Farsh 205-02"- 35

iy

€1 2n

ne Sl St

'

M

|

B froe 281 11840871 Ws wat? pyri? !
. !

*

RFIZ Exislry Lat 11 Lom odde of Dadady \\
i MPN 3 A NI O n”ﬂm“
U. “-I WW—E. M"‘h\ o .
g o wacy : s M.v E:l.-rc
Ka -LIF AR s
e o o iy
e, e 0¥ D 1 :
: IBE: el EmdY o 5] acundl
5 o wre =003 Py |
N m 3 L v |._0 swaril
Ll —Dewencamas L7 terl- - ||.||ku HEY g
e |m. £ Fr Siemass P i +
et

-l.lo.a!?l yromen

; ] . l...lal!l nl..l_l.t.l.llll ||I|.hl.upn|rlll ﬂ_al

o |..r 2
ot Z=o =5 j

e m 2w, %

T o7 e

& . - 1704391
"] ?.mru.ﬂ.: 5o || oy P

lllllllllllllllllllllllllll s - =~ e ROTD RS ey t..Mll'.\.\.ﬁh-lqll|..0L! e —m

—Ywwol7a) RICHARD C.LAMBERT

Page 27 of 43

Pl A bl R 27 S RS S A s> e gy vouroTe -4 )n-uv.n..lulJ_»-mﬂ.lb_ln|n g = D T R o W - — e ==~ ]
A & 3
[m]
i i
% riges
- Ton .
J iﬁr . A Ll o ==
...I. l.i-..(.-_nmunnaruﬁuw.-_tiuu-.m_'ﬂ:wu T R MIIT 1 V _ Lt = HiR
- (Y i : 1 i RN agoy onounor : i A ) ! Y
o B et D e D - ) A/ e STABUZATONARLDR — ~ = == = — = ’ S el s = [ig
_ i 2 | 1|l oot smers 20e 20 -w LEGRID_NE VORK A & Ig
- { | / i i g * o M
: — — 2
-n o i 1 «
Y B R d 1 - - i
I R i i i I _ -3 ol
SRR .5 B LN [T § R g w
]
O I § ] . s L i ~ A m m
~18 {
1 : |
. | I | &
L ! 7. ~ E - |.._|»|u?.=.3;? ......
G ane-sg TN . v e P
b S, _— U [N APV SYTUNS (e gt
-»
B R L el e enemnmc e - ————————— -l o = 20 o
- et
115+00 118+00 117400
L3




9t Inmly dvg

3

ol

Wi g Dt 30h 20V 10T s

sdzatan’ kg

Exre B3 S0

Sz -

o 85

® ot Fa

AlLHE S

e THI

Rt

[=] [=]
=3 e w
ORCP 34 |
| 3 Ea
(2] 58 ve LR
S > . - 7 R 3 i .. o
3
I — e —— 4k
REQCD PWIT PATCH sl
(304'x8)

o1nn.||

R T J.xlnllllullll- o

PP ——r

"o -avy
t e

..M..M,Hﬁ......_.......-- LA

|I|.|ol||..- e mfm———g

ot it ~]
BARBLR B Ty
LY 2 BUE AN T D5 4 W \—
=

Lon ol lﬂ._ pe M- r_ s |

gy ]

3 turtng segiaty = It e v L IRNITAN

] artim e PPy SRS, B} e 7 2 ST ot = e oo —e__._ L SRR !

m ||||| Sl — o — Gl i s s = MM s .l.o.b«-“'ﬂ.{ e o 2Z 2 i — . .|'|u“s.ﬂ|| ||||||| e AR —aas—

L s bk

ol L

i U

DRAINAGE PLAN/ PROFILE

BARGER ROAD BANK STASLIZATION

Page 28 of 43



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Six (6)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/27/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/27/2023
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project; Barber Road Bank Slailization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER.: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter descd&tion of changes for Contractor.
In reference lo RF| #5 & COR #4, Command is directed to replace the existing D.1. with a conflict box(Brick or CIP) using
bituminous coated corrugated stee! split casing around the existing sewer house connection and tie in existing 15* RCP drainage
to new conflict box. Split casing to be 8" min (up-sized from existing 6" sewer line). In addition, replace the existing 24" PVC drain
line with 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW) in lieu of the proposed 30" Pipe to avoid existing SFM and gas line ulility conflicts.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documenis.
Page 2 : WCD #6 cost estimate spreadsheet
Pages 3 - 7 : Command Change Order Request #4
Page 8 : Conflict Box detail
Page 9 : Mark-up plan sheet (Sta. 113+40 - Revision Cloud)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

@ Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $4.324.53 (Increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time One(1) —  days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

00 Cost of the Work @ Other

Recommended: LiWrizW“: % i /éRféved:
By. 2> LA By: , B/~ By (g
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Represeprative® 7 TContgeglor (Authorized Signature)
itle: Project Engi itle: Teblz Lbrics Dy itle: J =i teaC

Title: Project Engineer Title: L Lbr feefof Title: / PIANAG 118G Ei 5
Date: 01/08/2024 Date: _olfo2]2024 pate: 1 ]8 /70749

*Owner’s Representalive is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Direttive fubstitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00803 00805-1 Revised Janvary 21, 2021

Page 29 of 43



SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROJ. NO. P210702 Change Order No. Six (6]
NAME BARBER ROAD BANX STABIUZATION

Date Ink:ated. _December 27. 2023

Crgresss Eonepton. onlonai

Pagalofl

I erder to fadilitate plans for local development, the Parksh has opted ta make changes / additions to tha Project requirements that seaolt in quantity changes to
the following existing Items:

Adjustment 1o Conrtract Tolh:

Add ftem 006001 - CONRICT SOA - 1 Each

Increase 701-03-03042 - 247 STORM ORAIN PIPE {CPPPDW ) - 64 (F
Decreate 7201-03-01062 - 0% STOAN DRARY PIPE [ CPPPOW) - {64 LF)

There is tequested increase i contract ime of_One {}] day dueto the cost of the above chaages.

Tha peaceiong il rat evaiie the (i ag CAanged i guartes Of 13800 b nes mulick nuaic_-nbmr
[T ALVISEO(Wed oLero hatss & okt CRIGWAL - weD i stedes, & 03 ADOSTIONAL
mmMND, mem unT eRICE QuanTITY AMOUNT | quanTiTY AMOUNY AMOUNT st
e 50,600 1.0 550,
UM fuM $0,000.00 1.0 $50.000.01
[ $0,600.00 [X] 000.¢
aCn 10.00 75.0 $750.00]
e, s ano $516125.00
ton 180,00 1590
v, 500 86170
3 150.00 145.0
., 350.00 142.0
A, 45200 [
W, 35000 @0
[N 15000 1.0
wan 7,500.00 Lo
(73] $,000.00 X
twen  |§ %0000 5.0
el Fmﬂmmw 233 k3 500.00 4.0
Ninnatsn jaw RAP|JOLD, 14" ;) e }§ 100.00 234.3
W M 30,000.00 1.0
WA UM 275,000.00 !
[T 25.00 7.
acat 1,500.00 2,
WP UM $0,000.00 1.0
tats $00.00 4.0
10sraew [ WICATONVALSE (1Y AT ls.nnTon 10
o k WATIN U 07T [ 10,000.00 30
-~ .o 360.90 .0
wn 3500 279010
LUV S 15.000.00 10
UMD UM $,000,00 Lo _s00
[ 1.000.00 12.0 0.
un 1. 125.00 14580
W 10.00 13230 $0
Tacw 5,000.00 [ £01
ww $0,000.00 1.0 _I 50/
wnr 50,000.00 1.0 $30,000: 19 $50,000. s
3. 75.00 23070 SINOE. 2.307.0] $173,025 $0 0.
vals [ntaawacy vrtn wacwe s [ 30,000.00 1.0 $30.000. 12| $30.000. 50! $0.
Totass[1800 LoWORTIO FOLMER U £} SHTY PR - ETPRIATORON] A0, 18 77000 suonsl n, $14,073, %0 50,
o L e T T L TR T %] 73 D T — % )
@ hett  JREMVE AND RIRACT DUSTUG CTNCALTE DRV LY o 1162¢ 4.0 $6,2%. 4 $6.274.! so 0.
wrmy MATGRORL FPAME AD COVTE [ [X $0.00} oo 50 S0 0.
T oo IS 10,724.53 1. $10.7. 0. 1.00]  $10.7245 0.
Stored Matedst $34,073.41 334072,
pradcitional contrect days Amount of over ron
frenuitea: One (3} ang under run 324.53) TOTAL $2,953 537,45 _TOTAL $2.949.252. Check 54, :za.sa Total| so.ui
St L el

Page 30 of 43



CIEO_NSTRUCTEONE

December 13, 2023

RCL Consuitants
Mandeville, LA
Attn: Arthur Ledet

Re: Barber Road Stabilization Project
COR Conflict Box at STA 113+40-Revised
co4

Dear Mr. Ledet,

Command Construction is submitting this COR to cover all additional costs for all labor, equipment, and materials

used to complete the work to install a conflict box at STA 113+40 where there is a sewer house connection in
conflict with the 30" drain line.

Please create a change order to cover $ 10,724.53 Lump Sum and add 1 calendar day to the project.
See attached.

Regards,

WA [,M

Scott Kuepferle- VP/ Construc on Servxcs
Command Construction, LLC

68445 James Street

Mandeville, LA 70471

Cc: Derek Commander — Managing Member
Christian Commander- Operations Manager
Bradley Cieslinski- Asst Project Manager
Project Files

68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471
(504) 887-8795 Phone (504) 887-8906 Fax

Page 31 of 43



N LD D
Barber Road Bank Stabilization
BRICK UP BOX @ STA 116450
LABOR

NUMBER HOURS RATE EXTENSION
FOREMAN 1 4 $ 4000|$ 160.00
H.OPERATOR 1 4 $ 30.00] S 120.00
L OPERATOR 1 4 $ 26.00| $ 104.00
LLABORER 1 4 $ 23.001 $ 92.00
P.LABORER 2 4 $ 2100 $ 168.00
FINISHER/BRICK LAYER 3 10 $ 24.001 $ 720.00
SUBTOTAL $ 1,364.00

EQUIPMENT

NUMBER | HOURS/ DAY RATE EXTENSION
PICK UP TRUCK 1 8 $ 17.86] $ 143.68
420 RT BACKHOE 1 12 $ 7548 | $ 905.76
315 CAT EXCAVATOR 1 8 $ 136.71 | $ 1,093.68
SUBTOTAL $ 1,999.44

MATERIALS

NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
12" Asphalt Coated split casing 20 \f $ 107.19 | $ 2,143.80
24x24 Frame and Grate 1 EA $ 289.75{ S 289.75
Brick w/ freight 1.005 Cube $  1,25000]$ 1,256.25
{Grout 10 Bag $ 1765 | $ 176.50
Sand 20 Bag $ 750]$ 150.00
2"%6"x16° Lumber 3 EA $ 855| 9% 25.65
#4x20' Rebar 5 €A $ 6.951 S 34.75
Concrete 2 CY $ 156.00 | $ 312.C0
TAX 9.20% $ 403.76
SUBTOTAL] S 4,792.46

SUBCONTRACTOR

NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
TRUCK 4 HR B 95.00| $ 380.00
SUBTOTAL s 380.00
DIRECT LABOR $ 1,364.00
[BURDEN (57.53%) 3 78471
DIRECT LABOR MARKUP (15%) S 322.31
MATERIALS $ 4,792.46
MATERIALS (15%) S 718.87
SUBCONTRACTOR $ 380.00
ISUBCONTRACTOR (10%) $ 38.00
EQUIPMENT $ 1,999.44
EQUIPMENT (10%] $ 199.84
BOND {1.2%) S 124.80
. 3 - ' s d mlm.

Page 32 of 43



r/—

ﬁmaq&mocm

- Brick & Block Products; LLC-- -

" ESTIMATE

=-PRODUCTSLLC P.0. Box 8707 bote ——

Mandeville, LA 70470-8707

Jefferson 504-734-0234 Fax -734-0454 1212072023 41009

Mandeville QR5-RQD-7587 Fax -R97-7577

[www.brickandblocknroductslic.com |
Name / Address Ship To
CASH Brad
Command Construction Command Constr
985-778-3484 985-778-3484
Brad
P.O. No. Due Date Rep Project Warehouse
12/20/2023 DM
ltem Description Qty " Cost Total
BackUpClosure Back Up Closure (3 Cu @ 335 per cube) = 1,005 1.005 1,050.00 1,055.25T
Closure Brick
TypeNHolcim Holcim Type N (45 bags per pallet) 10 17.65 176.50T
PKM PakMix Commercial Fine Sand 100 20 7.50 150.00T
Delivery Defivery Fee 1 200.00 200.00
Thank You for your business
Subtotal S1,581.75
Please note estimates are a courtesy to our customers and that all estimates are subject to 5
verification by field measurement. Sales Tax (9.2%) $127.12
Total $1,708.87
Signature

Page 33 of 43




CMC

Jefferson, LA 70121

Bid/Letting Date: Quote Date December 13, 2023

QUOTES
Customer COMMAND Phone#
Contact BRAD Fax#
Project Name BARBER ROAD EMAIL:

Location

Project #

ary um DESCRIPTION PRICE EXTENSION
[ 3| EA_ [2"X 6" X 16' LUMBER UNTREATED ! 855]$ 25.65
5| EA_ |#4X20'REBAR ] 6.95 34.75

RT3V S

mmmmmwwmmmfmmm
1

TOTAL

n
8
Y
(=]

Notes:

CovID-19

Not with standing any provision(s) of this proposal or potential Subcontract or Purchase Order, if Vendor's work is delayed, disrupte
suspended, or otherwise impacted as a direct resuit of an epidemic, including, but not limited to, (1) disruptions to

material and/or equipment supply; (2) illness of Vendor's workforce and/or unavailability of labor; (3) government quarantines,
closures, or other mandates, restrictions, and/or directives; (4) Owner or Contractor restriction and/or directives; and/or (5)
fulfillment of Vendor's contractual or legal health and safety obligations associated with an epidemic; then Vendor shalil be entitled t
an equitable adjustment to the Subcontract schedule and duration to account for such delays, disruptions, suspensions, and
impacts. To the extent the causes identified herein result in an increase in the price of labor, materials, or equipment used In the
performance of the Subcontract or Purchase Order, Vendor shall be entitled to an equitable adjustment to the Subcontract or
Purchase Order price for such increases, provided Vendor presents documentation of such increases (including the original prices)
and evidence of Vendor's reasonable efforts to find alternative sources of material or equipment supply and/or labor at the original,
un-impacted prices.

All quantities should be considered for estimating purposes only and are not a guarantee of quantities required.

COMMAND BARBER LUMBER STEEL

Page 34 of 43



QUOTATIGN

Quote Number: Barber Rd Casing
Quots Date: Dec 11,2023

Page: 1
S Office/Warehouse
7" 1840 L&A Road
i1i | 'Metairie, LA 70001
=i
Quoted To: 2
COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES LLC
68445 JAMES STREET
MANDEVILLE, LA 70471
USA
CustomerID Good Thru Payment Terms Sales Rep
COMMAND 1110/24 Net 30 Days
Quantity item Description Unit Price Amount
20.00 | 12GSC 12" Gaivanized Split Casing Asphait Coated 107.19 2,143.80
20.00 [ 12GsC 12" Galvanized Split Casing Polymer Coated 278.75 5,575.00
1.00 | 24VFG 24" X 24" Cas! Iron Frame & Grate 289.75 289.75
Notes: Pricing valid for 30 days from quote date unless othemwise Indicaled. Quotation is an estir Subtotal 8,008.55
only and it is the responsibility of the contractor/customersinstalier to verify that the materials and T 736.70
quantities are accurate and comply with the plans and spedifications. Cimszo, inc. assumes no Sales Tax .
responsibility for additions/omissions of material or misintemretation of plans and spedifications. Freight
Freight charges apply to all material defiveries to jobsite. Local $19, River Parish $29, North Shar
$38 TOTAL 8,745.34

Page 35 of 43



goﬁopg&s.g.g#
!Sgg;gzaw-aggz 2 B v o
i?g’ﬂaigg!lﬂns-n_!

SR ¥ -

s €2

U 8 RSYA/R

W0 A

o T xva g
Y=Y "% o naony SHOUSSOS 3OTV.0 8/ K01 ¢
‘gutggn—ﬂgagﬁﬂbggs h
E‘ggxl\aﬂg.—#—!guaiggbg

Z]

“BNEYD HUT I TV 30 TG

™D 34y uPLO U.-a‘gxgigsgggﬂ TIN TS
I A A B BSOS SLOTTINOD ANFT NIVAQ 404 NONOGLOYd ANIT ALMILN

IO Bt BIT-0 QY EFE-11 WIE-N SHOUNOID0
CLKEW M MCI0Y M {1/ TN01) (RL0D KGANIM 37 TIMES SV IS

1
o SO s e SRR A L O BSRITIR R
v w0, e V-v, Noud3s i v SR LSO FD0 LROMID COWOLCY KIM S19NB00 In
WLON T 008 N (e - /I

Page 36 of 43



oo.mn:. og+TLl [ L4 11 00+01L

- S — -
[ H "
i -
=5 _ E— S Sy 1=
SR v -
- - owei=aTid ] - =
95 SY4O1 VIS -
4 J -

Y

NOUYZIIBYLS MNvE (V0N H384vE
T1408d NVId SIOVNIVHG
3

— g -
i e -
| 8- e
| - s
] = 4=
i ] % e
)
| =% 1 Ty R =
=== i =) 1 I -
—m : 5 T - L - OIS 2y £ g ] i 0 N L °
,_ e e - BN v ) iy s 75 vt S S NG N S S e [T
i sony sue 3 Svo ooy i e u"“zx:ai ..m.r....._.,. Rt Ve P - - . omlumey e TIvem e T ...ngah. ..l
k03 a1 o ﬂ_ . S IR« Ula U0 X SO - S oL e Dol ....h.z..*s TR 5 ¢ A Pns- ..«."...:.59.2 .
s 1Ol SHORIHISE0 CXY e =" : .
T N . Ty T B A D N L L e
ETITNEY Y > sl w0 S Wioeh W i Mo . waomt LN el e pd =i £ = X —
u 1 2 wes WE L vieoiooo O MUVENES .. 7 - OUET OAR = Eor T s an: = ALY - e v SR8 Wk W
| f86cusmine ol R T e s : - T sy 0 TY oema:] o0 2
L e e 2 = — = = o = o 2 — e e T DO - - N = S -
e 3 = =R 3 P s omrd e " i 753 - o]
mn Ao BT 2S00 u o Q1 * T ooy 7 2
i 1w, v \&3_00': DU0L QARS~, 2.h— -—: AT i chessolt !Eg =X T SR e
. s 34 "R e Apeagess T /. o s arom.gEis S G = K] RN v
taun b4 I A1 e 2353 ~mee i Wh - ogy—my v © H g - _n
: % m 25 2¥1 iy . Y IR xﬂ«ﬂw AT =z
L i 5 fe . 20 7/ANF. &) tﬂ.—.s.n ZEOIL Ll | A Yapr o M
1 - = R (ST : llli
1583 o2 > B —= iy o
gtz Py T T A s =
5 0 v-.:.ﬁ.uh b N ] = = 106
SE 3O || eramoon s b rawe & wammr ry = L iiras T 3
m Fl W B4 6 VM0 © SIALY RRUMGR DL % Jh Vi e .mlu e G
£ [ | + k 2 ) W)= - TR m e s 035-="A
g [T Tl t W for PP M : vd Laad Bt 2% N nigoov @ dindine) ~ 2~ -~ -or1—00%- -~
4 .0— / et e b *__wu* Y ] 1,808 %
'3 o ; g 22 A S ot e Ay LS BELE P 5 :
i T y 0_ AR DL AN parg o are £ 7 / S
S s ._545.._-”—..."..2 zne = ,m”m. Mum
¥ JAOREN 0L MALIVHINGD ARkt
A s e g 3 o
! g oo s 9 0 o e 0, - “aty ou'T—=ng =1
| R e R D S S .E«n\:s.w\ LA ..ﬂ.ou.u.q—_ bk
H : PN ON 04 41V IR GO~ QDG — (HONRLL ATAD It avd 30 Q@ TR
A 5t Omten e ot fugems dy SO ¥ SO0 _..ﬂﬁonn " -3
— o 308 DRUO) TN - 63 OOM .E.itsunhuw ® o Wors O

Page 37 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. ?

DATE OF ISSUANCE 011012024 EFFECTIVE DATE 01/10/2024
Owner: St. Gharles Parish - B e
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Proj ect: Barber Road Bank Stalizaton
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to praceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

Exploratory Excavation was started at station 1 16 50 by digging a hole that was 6' decp, 11* long, and 14’ wide.
While excavating, a conciete pipe collar connecting a 36" pipe to a 24" pipe was found.

Once found, crew moved to driveway al station 121400 to continue the exploratory excavation. The hole was
5'x7'x16'. A sectin of the driveway had to be removed, once removed, a box with a grate on top was found.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
@ Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 10.308.00 (Increase) [increase] (decrease]
Contract Time ©One (1) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work 0O Other

conymended: Limited Amthorization By*: %/
s L2 P % B
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Repregarfiative® ¥ Contrp

Title: Project Engineer Tite: Ditesd [lble (orks

— % L
Date: 01/16/2024 Date: ng :g[ 025 Date:

*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Direktive 4
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicablc)

_By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 38 of 43



SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

RK CHANG!

PRO). NO. P210702 Change Order No. Six {7)
NAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILZATION

Data Initlated: __ January 10, 2024

tagheer's deverpion, & esmaned coct of o Page10f1

in order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to tha Project requi that resultin q y changes to
the foHowing existing ltems:

Adjusiment 10 Comract Total:

Ingreasa NS-203-00008 - 34.36CUYD o areas at Sta. 121400 and 116450 1o determine tho exlsring utilites discoverad during eonstruciton.

There i3 requested Increase In cortract time of _Qpe {1} day due to the cost of the above changes.

'Ieue«ax‘ﬂlumauumk 3 i quanites { fpace uvouvmdtn\.uomw
UNIT REVISED (win 0) 410,843, 68 & 81} o WD 710708458, & 36
1TEM NO. e uNI” PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QuaNTTYY ANOUNT DOSING AMOUNT
QUANTTY
K14HEI9 OLAIING AND GRUIBNG warsum | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00] 104 50,000, 0.0
umMrsm | § 50,000.00 10 $50,600.00 1.0} $0,000. 0,008
warsam | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00 1.0} 50,000. 50,004
wen [ 10.00 75.0 $750.008 75.0) $750. 50.00
ma0i1_[TIMPORARY SRY FINCNG UNFT. |S 5.00 3,237.0 $16,185.000  3,232.0 $16,185.0<8 $0.008
LA !WY concacTt TON $ 280.00 1,699.0 $475,720.00 1,699.04 $475,220.004 50.008
19410190 [A1UING ASPIALY PAVEMENT {37TH.CX) savw. |$ 5.00 8,617.0 $49,085.0C 8,612.0] 43,085.008 $0.004
Xi€1uD 16° $TOAM GRAIM PUE (CPPPOW) UNFY, 250.00 149.0 7,250. 149.01 32,250. 50.00
B mresema |2a® $T0RM DBAD PUE (CPIPOW) UN.FY, 350.00 2420 $84,700.004 242,00 84,700. $0.00
Xi1ena |17 STORM 0RAN PO { ©PPOW) TR, 450,00 1360 1,200 1360 $61,200. .60}
i1 _Lug s10RM ORA N PPt (COPROWY uwer. (S 550.00 430 25,400, 48.0) 26,400, $0.008
w0 |26° BCCSP {EXTINSION] e, [ § 350,00 13.0 54,550.00 13.0, $4,550.04 0.00)
maaom loroi mannos [T B 2.500.00 2.0 2,500, L0} $2.500.00 80.008
mareed Lienasr pra vt CAtH $ $,000.00 6.0 $30,000.00 6.0 $30,000.008 50.
T4 JADJUST NG MANHOLES ACH $00.00 6.0 3,000. 6.0) 3,000. Q.
xacecne [AD)USTNG ORAN INUETS [ 500.00 4.0 2,000. 4.0 2,000.008 0.
maaw [8rrarisota, 10 pucq Y 100.00 354.3 $33,433.00) 334.3 $35,433 0.000
nsereat DIEMPORARY $1GHS AND BARRICADTS UM SUM 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.004 1.0 $50,000.00 0.0
naaa IOIUZATION [DIMOBZATON LWUMP UM 275,000.00 1.0 $275.000.008 1.0 $275,000.00 0.0
T [MILCTORID AMSLD PAVENENT MARKRS €ACH 25.00 7.0 $175.00) 7.0, $175.004 0.008
™! [HVDAOSEEDING ACat s 3,500.00 2.2 $7,5%3.00 2.2 $7,553.008 0.00)
roams [ONSTRLCNON LAYOUT wWWP UM | § $0,000.00 10 $50,000.00} 1.0 $50,000.00 50.04
wme | $ S00 00 4.0 $2,000.00) 4.0 $2,000.00 $0.00
[ 15,000.00 1.0 $15,000.001 1.0 15,0004 $0.
10079 |9 WATEAUINE OIFSET [ 10,000.00 30 $30,000.00) 3.0 :.zo,o&fa 0.
12020008 [expLORATORY EXCAVANON @w |$ 300.00 74.4 $22,308.00) 40.0 $12,000.000 34.36]  $10,308.
323 181 ADNTORCED POLYMER (FAP) SHECT it CLE 35.00 27,702.0 $969,570.00{ 22,702.0 $969.520. 0.
) Immmmonvm — \unr sum 25,000.00 10 325,000,004 1.0 $25,000.00 0.
#om  [STUELSHEET P1UL PINTTRATION LM U 3,000.00 1.0 $5,600.00] 1.0 $5,600.008 0.
Yoo WA e 1,000 00 12.0 $12,000.08 0.008
ses [eap comrosiTe waR warr, [ $ 125 00 14580 $182,250. 0.008
305 [cavATION AXD RIPUCIMINT OF UNSUITARLE MATETAL v [ 10.00 1.523.0 $15.230.00) s&ﬂ
$051  [REBUNLD SANITARY SEWER CONFLCT BOT FACK $ 5,000.00 10 $5,000.004 0.
rom oF (U4 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00) 50.
oo Jwartmine crassinG e* puctie imom e 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 ﬂ.ﬁ
410 |PAVEMINT PATCH XO Ly 75.00 2307.0 $173,026.000  2,307.04 $173,025.00 0.1
s IHIAOWALL WITH WANGWAUS [ 30,000.00 10 $30,000.00 1.0 $30,000.00 80.
bmndu  [CA ACNTORCTD POLYMER (FRPISHELT ML - LT FRTER ISTOREO|  SQFT. 113 27,7020 su.gmg 27.702.% $34,00349 30.4
1001w [NBEA ABNFORCID POLYMER [FRI) SHETT IS - ROTET PAAR {STORERY  5Q,PT. .15 12,7020 g_x_g,tu.so 27,7004 $519,412.503 0.
wrw  [AEMOVE AND REPLACE DOST:NG CONCALTE DRIVES 3aY0 $ 1316.24 §4.0 $6,275.9¢] 54,0/ $6,276.99 $0.
cosemy  [ORADY MANHOLE FRAME AND GOVEA tatn 0.0 $0.0] 0.0 $0.00) 0.00)
coson Joomnscrsox ACH $ 10,724.53 10 $10,724.58] 1.0] $10.724.5% 0.
Stared Material $553,465.9¢4 $553,485.94
IAddhtional contract days Amount of over run
r(a\nmd: One {1} and under srun $10,308.00] TQTAL susagasts TOYAL $2,953.57%7.4 Totsl s:o,zos.od

Page 39 of 43



IiESIDENT INSPECTOR'S DAILY PHOTO LOG

|Date: 12/12/2023 Project Number: P210702
|Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabiiization

|Projact Engineer: Arthur Ledet, Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LL.C.

WPHOTO NO.3&4

PHOTONQ. 1 &2

Exploratory Excavation @ St lExploratory Excavation @ Sta. 116+50. FRP Sheet piles delivered.

FPHOTO NO. 8

IExploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. 450 Barber Rd.

-

|Exp|oralory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. Existing D.1. discovered

Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. Existing DL looking from
at the Canal side.

Page 40 of 43



CO';NSTRUCTIONE

January 5, 2024

RCL Consultants
Mandeville, LA
Atin; Arthur Ledet

Re: Barber Road Stabilization Project
COR Brick up box at STA 116+50
CO-7

Dear Mr. Ledet,

Command Construction is submitting this COR to cover all additional costs for all labor, equipment, and materials
used to complete the work to brick up the box 6™ below existing ground to allow flow into the catch basin at STA
116+50.

Please create a change order to cover $ 3,667.20 Lump Sum and add 1 calendar day to the project.

See attached.

Regards,

Scott Kéepferle- VP/ Construction Services
Command Construction, LLC

68445 James Street

Mandeville, LA 70471

Cc: Derek Commander — Managing Member
Christian Commander- Operations Manager
Bradley Cieslinski- Asst Project Manager
Project Files

68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471
(504) 887-8795 Phone (504) 887-8906 Fax

Page 41 of 43



BN COMMAND |

——— e

e consiruction industries LLL @

Barber Road Bank Stabilization

BRICK UP BOX @ STA 116+50
LABOR
NUMBER HOURS RATE EXTENSION
FINISHER/BRICK LAYER 3 8 $ 24.00 | 720.00
SUBTOTAL $ 720.00
EQUIPMENT
NUMBER | HOURS/ DAY RATE EXTENSION
420 RT BACKHOE 1 4 S 75.48 | $ 301.92
SUBTOTAL $ 301.92
MATERIALS
NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
Brick w/ freight 1.005 Cube $ 125000 $ 1,256.25
Grout 10 Bag $ 17.65 | § 176.50
Sand 20 Bag $ 7.50 | $ 150.00
TAX|  9.20% $ 145.61
SUBTOTAL $ 1,728.36
SUBCONTRACTOR
NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
SUBTOTAL $ -
DIRECT LABOR [ 720.00
BURDEN (57.53%) $ 414.22
DIRECT LABOR MARKUP (15%) $ 170.13
MATERIALS $ 1,728.36
MATERIALS (15%) S 259,25
SUBCONTRACTOR $ R
SUBCONTRACTOR (10%) S R
EQUIPMENT $ 301.92
EQUIPMENT (10%) $ 30.19
BOND (1.2%) $ 43.13
S 3,667.20

Page 42 of 43




ﬁf@ycw& BLOGKS

- Brick-& Block Products, LI:C--

- ESTIMATE

h S T e s i T 7
Ao SRy agmss” P.O. Box 8707 Date Ticket #
LT L Mandeville, LA 70470-8707
Jefferson 504-734-0234 Fax -734-0454 12/20/2023 41009
Mandeville QR5-R97-75A7 Fax -R92-7577
L_www brickandblockproductslic.com |
Name / Address Ship To
CASH Brad
Command Construction Command Constr
985-778-3484 985-778-3484
Brad
P.O. No. Due Date Rep Project Warehouse
12/20/2023 DM
Item Description Qty Cost Total
BackUpClosure Back Up Closure (3 Cu@ 335 per cube) = 1,005 1.005 1,050.00 1,055.25T
Closure Brick
TypeNHolcim Holcim Type N (45 bags per pallet) 10 17.65 176.50T
PKM PakMix Commercial Fine Sand 100 20 7.50 150.00T
Delivery Delivery Fee 1 200.00 200.00
Thank You for your business
Subtotal $1,581.75
Please note estimates are a courtesy to our customers and that all estimates are subject to o
verification by field measurement. Sales Tax (9-2 /°) §127.12
Total $1,708.87
Signature

Page 43 of 43






